THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2005-239

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT THE DEPUTY CITY CLERK (AND TO REPEAL BY-LAW NO. 1980-98)

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 24 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on December 12, 1994, Council approved the appointment of Terry G. Ringler as Deputy City Clerk effective December 17, 1994;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the appointment of Terry G. Ringler as Deputy City Clerk effective the 17th day of December 1994 is hereby confirmed and ratified.
- 2. That By-law No. 1980-98, being a by-law to appoint Bonny Harrison as Deputy City Clerk, is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 28^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2005.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 28^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2005.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 28^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2005.

MAYOR VIC FEDELI

DEPUTY CLEÆK TERRY RINGLER